47www.belden.com 1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
Faster.
Easier.
Better.
Single-Jacket, All Dielectric Loose Tube Cables
Loose Tube — Outdoor
Jacket Specifications
Jacket Material

service entrance splicing to in-building
cable. Full dielectric construction, no
grounding required. Available with up to
216 fibers. Length markings in meters
for easy determination of cable length.
Applications:
•  Medium to high fiber count requirements
•  Inter-building duct installations
•  Lashed aerial
•  Industrial outside plant (OSP Type)
Fiber Count
Belden Part Number
OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2
Outdoor
6 FS1L006NF FS2L006NF FS3L006NF FS4L006NF FSSL006NF
12 FS1L012NG FS2L012NG FS3L012NG FS4L012NG FSSL012NG
24 FS1L024NG FS2L024NG FS3L024NG FS4L024NG FSSL024NG
36 FS1L036NG FS2L036NG FS3L036NG FS4L036NG FSSL036NG
48 FS1L048NG FS2L048NG FS3L048NG FS4L048NG FSSL048NG
72 FS1L072NG FS2L072NG FS3L072NG FS4L072NG FSSL072NG
96 FS1L096NG FS2L096NG FS3L096NG FS4L096NG FSSL096NG
144 FS1L144NG FS2L144NG FS3L144NG FS4L144NG FSSL144NG
Name Construction
Fiber
Count
Cable OD Weight

Inner Jacket
Moisture
Blocking Gel
Steel Corrugated
Armor
No. of
Fibers
No. of
Fibers
Per
Bundle
Belden Part Number
OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2
Outdoor
6 6 FS1H0066F FS2H0066F FS3H0066F FS4H0066F FSSH0066F
12 12 FS1H0126G FS2H0126G FS3H0126G FS4H0126G FSSH0126G
24 12 FS1H0246G FS2H0246G FS3H0246G FS4H0246G FSSH0246G
36 12 FS1H0366G FS2H0366G FS3H0366G FS4H0366G FSSH0366G
48 12 FS1H0486G FS2H0486G FS3H0486G FS4H0486G FSSH0486G
72 12 FS1H0726G FS2H0726G FS3H0726G FS4H0726G FSSH0726G
96 12 FS1H0966G FS2H0966G FS3H0966G FS4H0966G FSSH0966G
144 12 FS1H1446G FS2H1446G FS3H1446G FS4H1446G FSSH1446G
50 www.belden.com1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
Double-Jacket, Armored Loose Tube Cables (continued)
Loose Tube – Indoor/Outdoor Riser Rated
Jacket Specifications

Above specifications provide a general representation for the product family. Improved specifications may exist for Riser, Plenum or
LSZH constructions. Consult individual technical data sheets for exact specifications.
No. of
Fibers
No. of
Fibers
Per
Bundle
Belden Part Number
OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2
Outdoor
2 2 FS1H002NF FS2H002NF FS3H002NF FS4H002NF FSSH002NF
4 4 FS1H004NF FS2H004NF FS3H004NF FS4H004NF FSSH004NF
6 6 FS1H006NF FS2H006NF FS3H006NF FS4H006NF FSSH006NF
8 8 FS1H008NG FS2H008NG FS3H008NG FS4H008NG FSSH008NG
12 12 FS1H012NG FS2H012NG FS3H012NG FS4H012NG FSSH012NG
18 12 FS1H018NG FS2H018NG FS3H018NG FS4H018NG FSSH018NG
24 12 FS1H024NG FS2H024NG FS3H024NG FS4H024NG FSSH024NG
36 12 FS1H036NG FS2H036NG FS3H036NG FS4H036NG FSSH036NG
48 12 FS1H048NG FS2H048NG FS3H048NG FS4H048NG FSSH048NG
72 12 FS1H072NG FS2H072NG FS3H072NG FS4H072NG FSSH072NG
96 12 FS1H096NG FS2H096NG FS3H096NG FS4H096NG FSSH096NG
144 12 FS1H144NG FS2H144NG FS3H144NG FS4H144NG FSSH144NG
216 12 FS1H216NG FS2H216NG FS3H216NG FS4H216NG FSSH216NG
52 www.belden.com1.800.BELDEN.1 (800.235.3361)
Central Tube Cables
Loose Tube — Outdoor, and Outdoor Armored
Jacket Specifications

Outer Jacket
Strength Elements
Buffer Tube
Water Swellable
Aramid Yarn
Corrugated Steel Armor
No. of
Fibers
Belden Part Number
OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2
Outdoor
2 FS1C002N0 FS2C002N0 FS3C002N0 FS4C002N0 FSSC002N0
4 FS1C004N0 FS2C004N0 FS3C004N0 FS4C004N0 FSSC004N0
6 FS1C006N0 FS2C006N0 FS3C006N0 FS4C006N0 FSSC006N0
8 FS1C008N0 FS2C008N0 FS3C008N0 FS4C008N0 FSSC008N0
10 FS1C010N0 FS2C010N0 FS3C010N0 FS4C010N0 FSSC010N0
12 FS1C012N0 FS2C012N0 FS3C012N0 FS4C012N0 FSSC012N0
24 FS1C024N0 FS2C024N0 FS3C024N0 FS4C024N0 FSSC024N0
No. of
Fibers
Belden Part Number
OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2
Outdoor Armored
2 FS1C00260 FS2C00260 FS3C00260 FS4C00260 FSSC00260
4 FS1C00460 FS2C00460 FS3C00460 FS4C00460 FSSC00460
6 FS1C00660 FS2C00660 FS3C00660 FS4C00660 FSSC00660
8 FS1C00860 FS2C00860 FS3C00860 FS4C00860 FSSC00860
10 FS1C01060 FS2C01060 FS3C01060 FS4C01060 FSSC01060
12 FS1C01260 FS2C01260 FS3C01260 FS4C01260 FSSC01260
24 FS1C02460 FS2C02460 FS3C02460 FS4C02460 FSSC02460